otherwise approved by the Board.  Total water use for domestic purposes shall not exceed sixty (60) cubic 
metres per day.  Water for the purposes of drilling and other associated uses, shall be obtained from 
sources adjacent to drill targets and is not to exceed four hundred and fifty five (455) cubic metres per 
day.” 

The request was distributed for review and comment to interested persons with a deadline for response of 
October 17, 2007.  A technical review was carried out of the written request and submissions received.  
No immediate concerns were identified by interested persons during this review period and the Board